TOWN OF SHARPSVILLE
February 12TH, 2026—5:30 P.M.
TOWN HALL

MEMBERS PRESENT:  LORI HOOD, TOWN COUNCIL PRESIDENT
			ROB RUPE, TOWN COUNCIL 
			FELIX RIPPY, ATTORNEY
			
CALL TO ORDER 5:30 PM
PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE




TRANSFER OF FIRE BARN PROPERTIES TO TRUSTEE: The Fire Barn property and all four parcels of land were transferred over to the Liberty Township. They would make improvements to the building while under their ownership. The deeds were signed over.
TIPTON HUMANE SOCIETY: A representative from the Tipton Humane Society came to give updates on the annual intake and gave updates on the status of the animals. 

MARSHALL SHEPPARD REPORT-TOWN MARSHALL:  Marshall Sheppard gave some updates on problem properties, due to weather no action was taken at the time. 
UTILITY MANAGER REPORTS- BENJI: 
TOWN ATTORNEY COMMENTS: Attorney Rippy spoke about the livestock ordinance and presented a drafted one that gave permission to own livestock in town if a fee was paid and neighgbor’s consent form was signed. They ownership of livestock was still at the discretion of the board. A final reading would be held in March. The topic of redevelopment was also discussed with the possibility of making the 15,000 dollar expenditure we would have to make, being able to be recouped.
COUNCIL COMMENTS: There were no council comments.
OPEN DISCUSSION:  There was no open discussion.
Councilman Rupe made motion to adjourn. Councilman Hood seconded. 
APPROVED AND SIGNED MINUTES 
ADJOURNED 6:45PM




	EFTPS
	PR
	 $ 48,372.60 
	 $ 48,372.60 
	AD
	Q2, Q3. Q4 FED TAX

	FIELDS OUTDOOR
	GEN
	 $       203.62 
	 $       203.62 
	16597
	PD EXPENSE

	BRAD HOWELL FORD
	GEN
	 $       236.34 
	 $       236.34 
	16598
	CAR PCP

	NAPA
	GEN
	 $       548.94 
	 $       548.94 
	16599
	CAR PARTS

	OMNI ELECTRIC
	GEN
	 $       127.50 
	 $       127.50 
	16600
	SERVICE CALL

	RD FILIP
	GEN
	 $    1,508.06 
	 $    1,508.06 
	16601
	CLEANING SUPPLIES

	ILMCT
	GEN
	 $         82.00 
	 $         82.00 
	16602
	MEMBERSHIP DUES

	DUKE
	GEN
	 $       380.58 
	 $       380.58 
	16603
	ELECTRICITY

	HAMMEL FLOOR SERVICE
	GEN
	 $    3,950.00 
	 $    3,950.00 
	16604
	GYM FLOOR REPAIR

	INDOR
	GEN
	 $    1,527.74 
	 $    1,527.74 
	AD
	TAX

	KIESLER POLICE SUPPLY
	GEN
	 $       448.50 
	 $       448.50 
	16605
	PD EXPENSE

	HP AUTO
	GEN
	 $         80.00 
	 $         80.00 
	16606
	PD CHARGER

	NIPSCO
	GEN
	 $   1,825.61 
	 $    1,825.61 
	16607
	GAS

	COMCAST
	GEN
	 $       131.90 
	 $       131.90 
	16608
	PHONE

	ELAN FINANCIAL
	GEN
	 $       382.81 
	 $       382.81 
	AD
	TOWN MAINT.

	ELAN FINANCIAL
	GEN
	 $       116.42 
	 $       116.42 
	AD
	OFFICE SUPPLIES

	KEEGAN DUNCAN
	PR
	 $    1,304.26 
	 $    1,304.26 
	DD
	PAYROLL

	RAY SHEPPARD
	PR
	 $    1,053.76 
	 $    1,053.76 
	DD
	PAYROLL

	NATE SAYERS
	PR
	 $       591.34 
	 $       591.34 
	DD
	PAYROLL

	JOE FARINELLA
	PR
	 $       591.34 
	 $       591.34 
	DD
	PAYROLL

	BENJI SPARLING
	PR
	 $    2,555.54 
	 $    2,555.54 
	DD
	PAYROLL

	TOM COTHAM
	PR
	 $    1,642.84 
	 $    1,642.84 
	16609
	PAYROLL

	JAMES MORLAN
	PR
	 $    1,182.05 
	 $    1,182.05 
	16610
	PAYROLL

	PERF
	PR
	 $       489.38 
	 $       489.38 
	AD
	PAYROLL

	INDIANA PUBLIC EMPLOYERS
	PR
	 $    2,320.37 
	 $    2,320.37 
	16611
	INSURANCE

	INDIANA 811
	GEN
	 $         19.95 
	 $         19.95 
	16612
	LOCATE SUBSCRIPTION

	SMITHVILLE
	GEN
	 $       195.08 
	 $       195.08 
	AD
	INTERNET

	SAFELITE
	GEN
	 $       574.88 
	 $       574.88 
	16613
	WINDSHIELD REPAIR

	DUKE ENERGY
	GEN
	 $       850.50 
	 $       850.50 
	AD
	ELECTRICITY

	WEX
	GEN
	 $       650.24 
	 $       650.24 
	AD
	GASOLINE

	NIPSCO
	GEN
	 $       161.47 
	 $       161.47 
	16614
	GAS

	ONPOINT
	GEN
	 $    3,930.40 
	 $    3,930.40 
	AD
	TRASH

	WELCH AND CO
	GEN
	 $       975.00 
	 $       975.00 
	16615
	LEGAL FEES

	KEYSTONE
	GEN
	 $       561.14 
	 $       561.14 
	AD
	GASOLINE

	KEEGAN DUNCAN
	PR
	 $    1,304.26 
	 $    1,304.26 
	DD
	PAYROLL

	RAY SHEPPARD
	PR
	 $    1,053.76 
	 $    1,053.76 
	DD
	PAYROLL

	NATE SAYERS
	PR
	 $       591.34 
	 $       591.34 
	DD
	PAYROLL

	JOE FARINELLA
	PR
	 $       591.34 
	 $       591.34 
	DD
	PAYROLL

	BENJI SPARLING
	PR
	 $    3,732.70 
	 $    3,732.70 
	DD
	PAYROLL

	TOM COTHAM
	PR
	 $    2,581.31 
	 $    2,581.31 
	16616
	PAYROLL

	JAMES MORLAN
	PR
	 $    1,188.55 
	 $    1,188.55 
	16617
	PAYROLL

	PERF
	PR
	 $       714.77 
	 $       714.77 
	AD
	PAYROLL

	MCCORMACK PRINTING
	GEN
	 $       152.00 
	 $       152.00 
	AD
	PD GOLF CART STICKERS

	DUKE ENERGY
	GEN
	 $       543.61 
	 $       543.61 
	16618
	ELECTRICITY

	COMCAST
	GEN
	 $       131.90 
	 $       131.90 
	16619
	INTERNET

	VERIZON WIRELESS
	GEN
	 $       228.70 
	 $       228.70 
	16620
	TELEPHONE

	JJ KELLER
	GEN
	 $    2,190.59 
	 $    2,190.59 
	16621
	OSHA COMPLIANCE POSTERS

	WELCH AND CO
	GEN
	 $       850.00 
	 $       850.00 
	16622
	LEGAL FEES







	LIVING WATERS
	 $    1,375.28 
	 $     1,375.28 
	6258

	DUKE ENERGY
	 $       152.68 
	 $        152.68 
	6259

	LOWES
	 $    1,469.54 
	 $     1,469.54 
	AD

	INDOR
	 $    1,027.06 
	 $     1,027.06 
	AD

	IDEM 
	 $       350.00 
	 $        350.00 
	6260

	USG WATER SOLUTIONS
	 $    1,206.83 
	 $     1,206.83 
	6261

	ALLIANCE OF INDIANA RURAL WATER
	 $       337.44 
	 $        337.44 
	6262

	WATER SOLUTIONS UNLIMITED
	 $       657.50 
	 $        657.50 
	6263

	SMITHVILLE
	 $          86.52 
	 $          86.52 
	AD

	ELAN FINANCIAL
	 $       900.98 
	 $        900.98 
	AD

	BOYCE
	 $    5,405.00 
	 $     5,405.00 
	6264

	ELAN FINANCIAL
	 $    1,008.76 
	 $     1,008.76 
	AD

	DUKE ENERGY
	 $       986.87 
	 $        986.87 
	6265

	CRITERION WATER LABS
	 $          20.00 
	 $          20.00 
	6266








	DUKE ENERGY
	 $          17.69 
	 $        17.69 
	6104

	DUKE ENERGY
	 $          23.46 
	 $        23.46 
	AD

	MIKES SEWER
	 $       300.00 
	 $      300.00 
	AD

	MIKES SEWER
	 $       300.00 
	 $      300.00 
	AD

	TMU
	 $    3,850.00 
	 $   3,850.00 
	6105

	NIPSCO
	 $       149.20 
	 $      149.20 
	6106

	MICHELLE KERR
	 $       100.00 
	 $      100.00 
	DD

	USPS
	 $       180.56 
	 $      180.56 
	AD

	SMITHVILLE
	 $          53.52 
	 $        53.52 
	AD

	CRAIG THOMPSON
	 $       400.00 
	 $      400.00 
	[bookmark: _GoBack]DD

	DUKE 
	 $       561.16 
	 $      561.16 
	AD

	MICHELLE KERR
	 $       100.00 
	 $      100.00 
	DD

	DUKE
	 $       417.54 
	 $      417.54 
	6107











____________________________________		______________________________________
ROBERT RUPE, TOWN COUNCIL				STEVE MCNALLY, TOWN COUNCIL


____________________________________		______________________________________
LORI HOOD, TOWN COUNCIL PRESIDENT			KEEGAN DUNCAN, CLERK-TREASURER


